Bernischer Sportkeglerverband

Senioren Gruppen und Einzelwettkampf (Nr. 151610)

Kategoriensieger:
Kat.
Kat.
Kat.
Kat.

Bl
B2
B3

Altersklasse

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

303 Teilnehmer/innen

8. April - 25. April 2010

Restaurant Mappamondo Bern

Rangliste

Dornbierer Walter, Courtelary
Auderset Heinz, Bern
Kissling Heinz, Buochs

Emmenegger Heinz, Werthenstein

124 Auszeichnungen

819
777
773
468

99 Teilnehmer
86 Teilnehmer
18 Teilnehmer
100 Teilnehmer
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Kategorie B1
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. Dornbierer Walter
. Fuchs Alfred

. D'Agostino Remo
. Vogt Urs

. Aebischer Fernand
. Hinni Hansjorg

. Epp Bruno

. Immoos Martin

. Mathis Josef

. Sliess Heinz

. Blrgisser Ruedy
. Reber Hansueli

. Wicki Anton

. Hunger Johann

. Anliker Ulrich

. Raetzo Linus

. Rohrbach Fritz

. Rutschmann Walter
. Steffen Silvia

. Burlet Eugen

. Tschirren Fritz

. Maag Emil

. Steiner Werner

. Cathomen Risch
. Klaus Joseph

. Kaufmann Ferdi

. Zwirn Helmut

. Dierauer Ulrich

. Gisler Karl

. Rutschmann Paul
. Ammann Bruno

. Binder Herbert

. Tschanz Bruno

. Vicentini Angelo

. Loosli Gotthelf

. Albin Stiafen

. Portmann Marius
. Spuler Josef

. Montirosi Orlando
40.

Pandiani Heinz

ohne Auszeichnung

41.
42.
43.
44.

Meier Peter
Schuler Josef
Sennhauser Martin
Bacher Ludwig

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

99 Teilnehmer/innen

Courtelary
Binningen
Effretikon
St.Gallen
Fribourg
Bremgarten
Altdorf
Emmen
Oberdorf NW
Suhr
Emmenbriicke
Pratteln
Zurich
Thalkirch
Lyssach
Fribourg
Liebefeld
Lyssach
Zurich
Derendingen
Lurtigen

Hori
Zollbrick
Falera
Dudingen
Luzern
Villar-s-Glane
Wil
Niederurnen
Lyssach

Berg
Wettingen
Ostermundigen
Binningen
Zollikofen
Rabius
Muttenz
Endingen
Rothenturm
Bassersdorf

Uster
Adliswil
Brittisellen
Pratteln

Lizenz

40 Auszeichnungen

13029
07064
86021
67009
25001
10092
71042
38142
45058
03107
38054
09276
83223
32090
16005
25116
15026
16117
82077
55006
25135
98062
16147
32044
25072
38151
25147
67043
38362
16116
67012
01020
10325
07245
10134
32003
09099
01203
81109
98138

61020
82041
86100
09012

Holz

819
814
803
798
792
789
787
787
786
786
785
783
781
781
780
779
778
778
776
775
772
771
771
771
771
770
770
769
768
768
766
766
765
765
763
763
762
761
760
759

758
756
756
754

T™W

20
23
20
22
28
19
13
13
21
17
15
17
18
14
26
16
23
11
11
17
18
16
14
13

19
18
13
15
11
25
21
19
18
15

12
18
15

12

15

10
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45.
46.
47 .
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64 .
65.
66.
67 .
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77 .
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Salvisberg Markus
Gander René
Bachmann René
Hofer Peter
Brechbihl Walter
Posratschnig Jack
Staller Josef
Hartmann René
Frei Albin

Fahrni Elisabeth
Widmer Alex
Meier Hans
Stocker Franz
Graber Werner
Miller Edi
Bordignon Bruno
Burlet Marlis
Breitenmoser Josef
Hermann Samuel
Caflisch Ernst
Beyeler Bruno
Burgener Hans
Jauch Sepp
Loretz Rudolf
Enzler Josef
Fischbacher Ruth
Suter Max
Achermann Eduard
Valenti Mario
Blsser Paul
Heusser Horst
Frey Urs

Studer Joh.Georg
Hubmann Gottlieb
Bruhnsen Werner
Amtmann Gustav
Steimann Theresia
Ming Alois

Engler Sepp
Matter Bruno
Ritsch Fred
Karlen Erika
Schmid Mario

von Allmen Rolf
Meier Markus
Ducret Alois
Janigg Nikolaus
Herren Alfred

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

Bern
Stansstad
Muttenz
Spreitenbach
Oberburg
Eschenbach
Horgen
Gerlafingen
Wettingen
Muttenz
Wittenbach
Rafz

Zurich

Basel
Reussbuhl
Reinach
Derendingen
Kirchberg
Heimisbach
Flims-Dorf
Reussbuhl
Winterthur
Bern

Seedorf
Bern
Bottmingen
Kolliken
Rheinfelden
Spreitenbach
Bubikon
Rapperswil
Fallinsdorf
Reinach
Eschlikon
Hinenberg See
Berg
Emmenbriicke
Giswil
St.Gallen
Safenwil
Langnau
Pratteln
Basel

Hori

Basel
Spreitenbach
Schiers
Neuchatel

Lizenz
16225
45034
09013
01095
16017
30051
81139
55023
01062
09095
67190
98071
95092
07083
38204
09049
55007
67025
16059
32025
38403
96016
16015
71090
10058
07055
03108
09002
01225
61177
30095
09110
09357
67085
81017
67014
38404
45063
47224
03063
16122
09549
07203
98098
09042
01039
32094
42025

Holz
753
753
752
748
745
744
743
743
742
741
741
740
740
740
737
737
736
735
734
734
734
731
729
729
729
729
729
728
727
724
724
722
720
716
716
716
711
709
706
704
703
701
701
701
699
698
697
695

T™W
14

16

15

11

15

12
10

13
11
10

10
10

11
11

DS

14
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93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Freuler Fridolin
Castelberg Hiazinta
Spring Peter
Kaltenbrunner Erwin
Kohlbrenner Rudolf
Mougel Noél

Rufer André

Kategorie B2
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. Auderset Heinz

. Lipp Christian

. Gasser Walter

. Schmid Otto

. Blattler Heinz

. Annen Zeno

. Willimann Hans

. Stockli Hans

. Wieser Renate

. Jobmann Werner
. Kalberer Alfred

. Anderhalden Heinz
. Hess Werner

. Tonini Mario

. Kneuss Bernhard
. Gréner Josy

. Christen Vreni

. Muci Toni

. Berger Paul

. Keller Margrit

. Bader Arthur

. Schoggl Viktor

. Husmann Anton

. Giger Maria

. Strahm Heidi

. Steimann Franz

. Graber Paula

. Bieri Heinz

. Reichenbach Hedi
. Rittimann Arthur
. Graub Kurt

. Roner Hans

. Heimo Robert

. Maag Elsbeth

. Philippe Peter
36.

von Moos Armin

ohne Auszeichnung

37.
38.

Zircher Peter
Lanz Hermann

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

Riehen

Rabius

Therwil

Muttenz

Braunau
Chaux-de-Fonds
Morat

86 Teilnehmer/innen

Bern

Tomils
Sachseln
Muttenz
Obernau
Baar

Kriens
Luzern
Honau
St.Louis
Birmensdorf
Sachseln
Ramsei
Balterswil
Bellach
Jona
Krattigen
Hausen
Adligenswil
Marstetten
Berg
Wadenswil
Attinghausen
Au/ SG
Ruedisbach
Emmenbriicke
Basel
Pfaffikon
Bern
Luterbach
Bern

Altdorf
Villars s. Glane
Hori

Zurich
Sachseln

Oberwil
Wettingen

Lizenz
07058
32038
07354
09064
67001
42041
42002

36 Auszeichnungen

10007
32107
45037
09327
38031
81003
38310
38405
38077
07300
82063
45006
16062
67005
13142
30021
10042
01024
38020
47070
67015
81148
71080
47205
10229
38346
07081
61142
10260
55054
10080
71100
25064
98061
82049
45090

07271
01132

Holz
692
689
688
682
680
661
649

777
764
755
751
749
741
740
740
739
736
736
734
733
733
732
731
731
729
728
726
725
725
723
723
721
717
717
717
716
716
716
715
715
714
713
713

712
711
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12
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16
12
11
11

13
14
13
11
15
14
12
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39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47 .
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64 .
65.
66.
67 .
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Tschan Hans
Beusch Ernst
Kéch Ernst

Ernst Silvio

Walz Peter
Lippuner Rolf
Suter Franz
Streuli Ernst
Bichsel Meieli
Tschurr Antonia
Leuenberger Walter
Hofstetter Hans
Hefti Franz
Hafliger Alois
Schmidiger Sonya
Waldmeier Rolf
Gisler Agnes
Schipfer Eveline
Stoll Peter
Tschanz Elsy
Sherifi Shpend
Gasser Rosmarie
Tschanz Karin
Tschan Erika
Zgraggen Jutta
Friedli Hanspeter
Eugster Werner
Caluori Luisa
Bosshard Hans
Rahm Hans
Schadeli Kurt
Arnold Werner
Gisler Jda
Bucheli Franz
Beyli Felix

Ferrari Sergio
Frei Max

Naef Jakob
Burgler Inge
Giger Walter
Ackermann Peter
Epp Peter
Glanzmann Robert
Widmer Erwin
Lauper Walter
Bartschi Erwin
Reiser Willi

Baier Hans Joachim

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

Bottmingen
Reinach
Horw
Wettingen
Wallisellen
Adliswil
Ibach
Volketswil
Lyss
Felsberg
Muzzano
Zurich
Wolfhausen
Kriens
Emmen
Rifenacht
Spiringen
Riehen
Tartar
Ostermundigen
Rafz
Sachseln
Schattdorf
Bottmingen
Altdorf
Emmen
Wollerau
Domat/Ems
Zurich
Minchenstein
Liestal
Burglen
Luzern
Adligenswil
Muttenz
Arlesheim
Zurich
Felben-Wellhausen
Staad

Au/ SG
Winterthur
Flielen
Basel

Basel

Olten
Neuchatel
Zurich
Morat

Lizenz
07337
09033
38147
01048
98130
90011
81086
90020
10269
32232
32021
89031
61005
38342
38253
22147
71064
09461
32170
10324
98140
45036
71002
07338
71010
38377
81023
32029
82023
09458
09310
71133
38097
38455
09034
07054
61007
67128
47238
47027
96001
71043
09123
07020
53053
42005
01164
42001

Holz
711
710
709
705
703
703
703
703
702
702
701
700
700
699
698
695
695
694
693
689
689
685
683
683
680
678
678
678
674
673
672
671
668
668
668
667
664
664
661
660
655
648
648
647
644
643
638
632

T™W

o O

1

(@)

w w o1 oo

2

oo b~ O

18

(62 e)]

1

o

W s NN OTOO S

1

=
W WNPAPAODNMEDNOONEFEPDNNMNERAAODNMWWOO

AN

5/8



Kategorie B3

1. Kissling Heinz
. Hurni Paul

. Groner Fritz

N o O WN

ohne Auszeichnung
9. Kneuss Ursula
10. Wey Ernst

11. Locher Flora
12. Glauser Pierre
13. Gamma Kurt

14. Schmutz Regina

15. Nemeth Hedi

16. Tschurr Sebastian
17 . Baltensperger Bruno

18. Tschanz Albine

Kategorie Altersklasse

=

. Huwiler Ernst

. Buser Charles

© 0o ~NO Ok wWN

. HodI Franz

. Ruchti Alfred
. Boss Lothar

. Goldi Theres

. Zurfluh Paul

. Hofmann Ria
. Zryd René

. Kocher Willy

. Zwahlen Hans
. Fawer Alfred

NP RRPRRRRERRRR
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. Gyger Otto

N NN
w N P

. Hutterer Hans
. Stahli Ernst
. Schmid Ernst

NN
(G IF N

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

. Hiltbrunner Walter

. Martinet Elisabeth
. Bianchi Leonhard
. Schlums Wolfgang
8. Limacher Richard

. Emmenegger Heinz
. Luchinger Ernst
. Décaillet Georges

. Ruckstuhl Hans
. Busslinger Erich

. Ruckstuhl Adolf

. Embacher Alois

. Schneeberger Otto
. Kaufmann Hans

18 Teilnehmer/innen

Buochs
Thierachern
Luzern

Jona
Passugg
Emmenbriicke
Felben
Untervaz

Bellach
Rothenburg
Grasswil
Neuchatel
Altdorf

Egg

Jona
Felsberg
Kaiserstuhl
Uzwil

100 Teilnehmer/innen

Werthenstein
Zurich
Bern
Luzern
Zurich
Kirchdorf
Burgdorf
Zurich
Horgen
Liebefeld
Oberwil
Wald
Gisikon
Grenchen
Zurich
Lengnau
Kriens
Bulle
Zurich
Thun
Bern
Kaltbrunn
Jona
Bern
Basel

Lizenz

8 Auszeichnungen

45003
15008
38469
30020
32117
38023
67149
32063

13001
38306
16091
42012
71020
83176
61077
32240
98007
47265

40 Auszeichnungen

09415
83118
10047
38139
83165
01034
16022
83164
81040
10189
09054
47046
38061
50018
83231
13065
38323
77013
83047
22036
10205
61136
61053
10219
07201

00
00
30
00
00
00
00
00
00
15
00
18
07
00
15
10
00
00
00
00
30
00
00
00
00

Holz

773
707
706
703
691
685
681
679

677
671
669
668
666
664
661
655
647
601

468
468
464
458
457
455
452
451
446
445
442
442
441
440
439
439
438
438
438
437
437
436
435
434
432
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17
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15

13
19
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12
14
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15
13
15
15
19
10
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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Galliker Franz
Nacht Fritz

Riedy Emil
Hubler Gottlieb
Walker Albert
Ziegler Gerhard
Lechmann Josef
Scheidegger Karl
Gisler Karl
Walther Paul
Meier Alois
Sigrist Rolf
Grundler Paul
Siegrist Jakob
Vollenweider Hansruedi

ohne Auszeichnung

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47 .
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64 .
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

Weiss Edgar
Nemeth Stefan
Schenk Werner
Naef Hanspeter
Nilli Heinrich
Schmid Alfons
Hartmann Alois
Rockly Heinz
Kulpi Alfred
Keller Leo

Dal Maso Marco
Bronimann Erich
Gallati Walter
Dornbierer Leony
Lenggenhager Jakob
Bhend Eduard
Hagmann Jakob
Dornbierer Walter
Vardaro Nicola
Frei Arnold
Grisiger Ernst
Schipfer Walter
Zurbuchen Erna
Castellazzi Christian
Ferrat Ruth
Waschle Josef
Schaub Werner
Stager Walter
Blum Peter
Napflin Beat
Voirol Pierre
Widmer Josef

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

Luzern

Bern

Basel

Zurich
Altdorf
Erstfeld
Lachen
Bern
Spiringen
Olten
Eschenbach
Burgdorf
Sirnach
Ostermundigen
Winterthur

Basel

Jona
Zurich
Niederuzwil
Bern
Buochs
Altdorf
Basel
Bronschhofen
Marstetten
Niederuzwil
Langwiesen
Muttenz
Corgémont
Sirnach
Bettlach
Muttenz
Corgémont
Bienne/Biel
Studen
Sachseln
Riehen
St.Gallen
Untervaz
Freienbach
Neuhausen
Kriens
Winterthur
Lausen
Arlesheim
Pieterlen
Goldingen

Lizenz
38088
10154
07179
83080
71117
71088
61070
10200
71063
53082
30039
16140
67065
25251
96090

07329
61078
82059
67101
10159
45086
71073
07026
47077
47069
47009
58002
09115
13028
67110
50010
09136
13030
13120
13037
45039
09463
47176
32042
61160
58158
38025
96086
09043
09074
13124
61114

00
30
00
00
21
00
00
00
00
18
00
00
15
10
27

00
07
03
00
18
06
03
00
10
00
00
26
00
21
15
12
06
00
12
10
20
00
18
30
30
20
30
20
00
21
00
12

Holz
431
431
430
430
430
429
429
426
426
426
425
424
424
424
423

422
422
421
418
417
416
414
413
413
413
412
412
412
410
409
408
407
406
406
405
404
403
403
401
400
400
399
399
398
398
397
397

T™W
12
10
19
15
11
15
14
16
13
11

10
10

16
10
13
11

12
10
11
10

13
10

10
12
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73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100

Brandli Walter
Christen Ferdy
Schneider Max
Miller Walter
Gnos Emil
Kaufmann Jules
Wirth Liselotte
Huber Maria
Zimmermann Willy
Hafliger Josef
Buhlmann Reinhard
Ulrich Alois
Schenk Liselotte
Miller Arnold
Seglias Hans
Schadeli Ursula
Knuchel Rudolf
Goedegebuure Odette
Naville Georges
Barth Niklaus
Bourquin Heinrich
Amgwerd Sepp
Weiss Beat
Geschl Hermann
Vonlanthen Alois
Meier Josef
Zambelli Omero

. Wittwer Ernst

SSKVMS Vers. 2.3

Jona

Horw
Kirchberg
Schaffhausen
Erstfeld
Adligenswil
Wittenbach
Winterthur
Zurich

Zug
Schaffhausen
Altdorf

Zurich

Zurich

Zurich

Liestal
Burgdorf
Muttenz
Schaffhausen
Zurich
Busswil
Goldau

Basel
Binningen
Jona
Schmerikon
Frauenfeld
Rati

Lizenz
30111
38325
16132
58020
71067
38505
47167
96038
89053
81033
58183
71115
86073
82034
83195
09311
16079
09102
58113
83007
13017
61164
07009
09119
61172
30040
82020
30138

00
00
05
20
00
10
18
00
30
12
20
09
09
21
04
14
19
30
06
21
00
27
10
15
30
30
27
21

Holz
397
394
393
393
391
391
390
389
386
384
384
383
380
380
376
372
369
369
368
364
363
362
360
360
359
352

aufg.
aufg.
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